GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:834
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF SPORTS HOSTELS
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sports hostels constructed in the country during the last two years and the current year, State-wise and year-wise;
(b) the funds allocated and utilised during the Eleventh Five Year Plan, year-wise;
(c) whether the Government proposes to construct new sports hostels; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b): Sports is a State subject and provision of Sports hostels is primarily the responsibility of the concerned State Government.
However, Sports Authority of India (SAI) is providing Sports hostel facilities for its trainees under its various schemes. Details of hostels constructed during the last two years and the current year as well as those approved for construction in the 11th Five Year Plan period State-wise, year-wise and the funds allocated/released therefor are indicated in the Annexure.

(c) & (d): There is no proposal for further construction of new Sports hostels in different States.
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